
Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

Please Read
 
Application And
 eTION 

Notes, If Any,
 
Attached
 Permit Number: 080504 

This is to certify that_-I.rl+-+-~~1-Pc-+~~_ 

has permission to --....J.J-J,...J-I...V..j,:;).....Q..o:lJ..J.-o~UU-L-~~ 

AT ~~V-A-J~~~l---------

provided that the person or person ith all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of lating 
the construction, maintenance and file in

"'-J.....:::.:..::....:=--=-=-=-;:..;;,.:;..~~::...=...=:.:..:.::..:....:...::...:.J 

this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTH R REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. ' \
Health Dept. _ \ ") 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ----:::-_-------:--,------- _ ((ycV~&' 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD
 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0504 

Issue Date: CBL: 

275 C048001 

Location of Construction: 

126 WARWICK ST 

Owner Name: 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Owner Address: 

389 CONGRESS ST 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Tents 

Past Use: 

Hall Elementary School 

Proposed Use: 

Hall Elementary School - 5/17/08 
Hall School 50th Anniversary 
Celebration - Set up 5/16/08 and 
break down 5/17/2008 

II 

Cost of Work: ICEO District: 

$30.00 /' $30.00 3 

Permit Fee: 

FIRE DEPT: ~proved INSPECTION: 

Use G~up: Type:D Denied ........-­

N, e,~ P<) ~rt«t{ -+-
Tevt 1 

Signature(y"'o, rk SignatureAwJ' b1t1>/0g 
PEDESTRIAN ACTtvITIES DISTRICT (P.;\p.) I f 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Proposed Project Description: 

5/17/08 Hall School 50th Anniversary Celebration - Set up 5/16/08 and 
break down 5/17/2008 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

Idobson 05/14/2008 
Zoning Approval 

1. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D FloodZone 

D Subdivision 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

Historic Preservation 

0' Not in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Site Plan D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

Maj D Minor D MM D D Denied 

Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



PAGE 02/0205/05/2008 13:55 2078748716 

Tent/Canopy or Temporary Event 
Staging Permit Application 

Ifyoll. or the pl:<)perty o\vnet owes tea.l estate ot pet·so~l.d pmperty tll~es Of: user cha.rges 011 an.y P1~Ol'C.rty 
within the Cit·, amcnt ~trraJl :.remcnts ft'l.Usl: be made before ennits of ally .k.itld ate acce )tcd. 

Loc~tion/Ac1dJ:ess/Park of InstaUat.i.on: Ihtl Eli,~/~£t-fu·,/ A:3 {Jr'p)-u, RtJ4 a~J 4E 
o IIIIZ-

Date ofSet up/Event . / .... ...1..J Date ofBJ:cakdo~~ End of Event j

J;, fe, ---'f}?t/ft ~/t"fPK eVfl1f'/I1/fI lJ"l1't PI1 S~/7Y~y -i-!nlo f 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block, & Lot P.tOpcrty Ownct: Telcpholle: 

~1S B1c:# L18 6~dljJ~~ 
Lessee/Buyer's Name (1:£ Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Fee: $30.00 

AJI4	 ~rc.bsknrl1c.p 1)'I-C('1f3 
/0 (AA¥(eWi tlc!?r . 

't/Y .;-~ t-" 

The pCl1nit fclt and the following HeIns must be com.pleted ~\n.d suhnlilt.ed along' \y.ll'h this i:lppJ.icaUpn. in l)rdel.' 

to receive a permit. -', 

1.	 Cett.ificatc of Fla1tl1nability (:") 
2.	 Lette.r of app~:oval from property owne,r. /" 

If t;ht, City is owner, atti:\ch i:l comp.k~ted copy of App,licati.oo to lJse C.ity I,)arks & Itl~hlic Space j1~l,)m 
Patks & ,H,(:cr.cutioll (756~8275). . 

3.	 Company name of installer (contact info). ..\,. 
4.	 Plot Plan showing the following: ..:.~~.-

Tent/Ca,l),opy or temporuy event staging loc~.tions, includ.i1Jg dimensions, exits and entrances of 
proposed and existing, parkhlg and existing building locations. If this is tempo.racy staging, you 
will need to include product infor.rnation, (Applicant may calt Par~s & Recreation for maps of 
Portland l 

::; Pa.rks @ 756-8275). 
5.	 If the City is the property owner, Certi.6.cate of Insu.tance listing the City as additional lnsurcd. :Mi11.i.tnw:n amount 

of cove,r.age is $400,000.00 

Please subru.i.t all of th(~ ,illfotnH\tion outlined in. th(~ Tent/Canopy and Evetlt Staging Pcnn.1t 
Applicati.on as ().f.l(~ package. Fai.Jtuc to do so wjll.n~sult in th~ (\'U.torn.atk dcnhd of your pet'111it. 

I:n order to be sure th~ City fully undcl:6tao,ds t11C full scope ofrlte project, tl'lt Pla.nning cu1d Developmc:o.t Department may 
reque~t· lldditioo,ltl iDJonnation pdo!: to the. issuance of ~t pe.rrnit. For fUl:th.c.t infonmltion visit us on~line at 

. ~p.ortlal1dmaine.gpv, "top by the Bl1ilding Inspectio11s office, room 315 Cjty .H:ot.n or call 874-870.3. 

I hereby c~rtify thil.t I a.m thc Owncr of t:ccos:d ofthc n~mcd property, or that the: owner of r:CCO,tQ autho,ri2es tbc pt:oposed work and that I havc 
been lluthori%cd by tht (>wncr to ml1.kr.: t.hiR appJiC;lI.t;on ns his/het a.lItb.ur~cd agent, 1tgr~c to !;QnfoJ:'IIJ to all applicable l:lwB of tltis jurisdiction. 
In additiorl l if a permit for work described in t,hiR aJ1plication is issued j I certify that the Codc Ot'ficial'~ 1I,1Jthorized rcprclicntllt.ivc ~haH h:IVC the 
'aLuhotity to crtter aU a[~al'i covcrt:d by t,hj~ permit (I.t jUlY reasonable hour to enforce the provi!iionr; of the codes n.pplicab.1c: to thjs pcrmit. 

Signature of applicant: ~

This is not a permit; you 

{)'''-'A'Z...,.:I Date:

may n com:inelu~e-ANY"~otk until the petl;it is issued.
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Party Time Rentals 
A division of V&M Rental Center 

393 Ossipee Trail 

Gorham, ME 04038 
Tel: 207-839-2800 
Fax: 207-839-2541 

FAX 

To: 'ft\()..AL kS~o...l\cg 

From: LSa 
Date:---=~--+\~~-+\ C)f'~ __ 

No. of Pages Including Cover Sheet: f(I 
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qcertificate of jflame l\,e~i~tance 
REGISTERED 

FABRIC 
NUMBER 

I F53501 I 

Issued by 

TOPTEC, INC. 
1905 N. E. Main Street 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 

Date Manufactured 

04/26/05 

This is to certify that the materials described 
are inherently flame retardant. 

04038ME 

N 
V M RENTAL &PARTY TIME ame, _ 

Add 
393 OSSIPEE TRAilress, - _ 

City GROHAM State Zip _ 

Certification is hereby made that: 
The articles described are flame-retardant approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that 
the fabric is in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the 
State Fire Marshal. Fabric has been tested and passes NFPA701-96, CPA184, ULC109, MVSS302. 

O ., f . "f' d EPIC ENDescnptlon 0 Item certl Ie : _ 

Method of Application: The Flame Retardency of this Fabric is Inherent and Permanent. 

30x30 BLACKOUT WHITE 

SERIAL # 252299BG 

MODEL TEM3030205 

Name of Production Superintendent 

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing. 

TOPTEC, INC. 

~£(}/JJ~__ 
10 
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QCertificate of jflame l\esi~tance
 
REGISTERED Date Manufactured Issued by

FABRIC
 
NUMBER
 TOPTEC, INC. 04/26/05 

1905 N.E. Main Street I IF53501 Simpsonville, SC 29681 

This is to certify that the materials described 
fJre inherently flame retardant. 

v M RENTAL & PAR1Y TIME ame· _N 
393 OSSIPEE TRAIL ress -----::~-------------Add 
GORHAM ME 04038 

City State Zip. _ 

Certification is hereby made that:
 
The articles described are flame-retardant, approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that
 
'the fabric is in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the
 
State Fire Marshal. Fabric has been tested and passes NFPA701-96, CPA184, ULC109, MVSS302.
 

Method of Application: The Flame Retardency of this Fabric is Inherent and Permanent. 

EPIC END 30x30 BLACKOUT WHITE 
Description of item certified: _ 

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing. 

TOPTEC, INC. 
MODEL TEM3030205 

~l&JJ~__ SERIAL # 252300BL 
Name of Production Superintendent 

00 
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<tertificate of jflame 3Resistance
 
REGISTERED Date ManufacturedIssued by

FABRIC
 
NUMBER
 TOPTEC PRODUCTS, LLC 

05/04/07
1073 Neely Ferry Road 
Laurens, SC 29360 I 853501 I 

This is to certify that the materials described 
are inherently flame retardant.. 

Name V & M RENTAL & PARTY 

Address 393 OSSIPEE TRAIL 

ME 04036
City GORHAM State Zip _ 

Certification is hereby made that:
 
The articles described are flame-retardant approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that
 
the fabric is in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the
 
State Fire Marshal. Fabric has been tested and passes NFPA701-99, ULC214, MVSS302.
 

Method of Application: The Flame Retardency of this Fabric is Inherent and Permanent. 

Description of item certified: EPIC MID 30x15 BLACKOUT WHITE 

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing . 

TOPTEC PRODUCTS, LLC. TEM3015M05
 
~, MODEL.
 

~. teJcJJ , 2729918 
Name of Production Superintendent SERIAL #----------- ­
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<!Certificate of jflame 3aesistance 
REGISTERED Date Manufactured Issued by

FABRIC 
NUMBER TOPTEC PRODUCTS, LLC 

05/04/07
1073 Neely Ferry Road 
Laurens, SC 29360 I IE535Ql 

This is to certify that the materials described 
are inherently flame retardant. 

Name V & M RENTAL & PARTY 

Address 393 OSSIPEE TRAIL 

ME 04038 
City GORHAM State Zip _ 

Certification is hereby made that:
 
The articles described are flame-retardant, approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that
 
the fabric is in conformance with the laws of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the
 
State Fire Marshal. Fabric has been tested and passes NFPA701-99, ULC214, MVSS302.
 

Method of Application: The Flame Retardency of this Fabric is Inherent and Permanent. 

Description of item certified: EPIC M'O 30x15 BLACKOUT WHITE 

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing. 

TOPTEC PRO~.LLC. TEM3015M05 
~ l (j~ ~ h MODEL ------ ­

------------'--~--'~........-...t 2729928
 
Name of Production Superintendent SERIAL #-----------­
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Requested!Approved: Fee: $30.00 per day 
Fire /
Health/Zoning / _
 
Police /


Smte / City of Portland
 
Office of the City Clerk
 

389 Congress Street
 
P.O. Box 17796
 

Portland, ME 04112-7769
 
(207) 874-8557 

Single Concert! Dance Permit Application 
If concert/dance is proposed for outdoors, in a park or on city property, have you obtained the necessary 
permits from Parks & Recreation? _X_Yes __No. Ifno, please contact Parks & Rec. at 756-8275. 

Business! Group Name(s): Hall School Parent Teacher Organization (PTO) _ 

Mailing Address: 23 Orono Rd. Portland ME 04102 _ 

Business Address: ---=S:::...;a::::m::..:..:..=e:......- _ 

Applicant~ontactPerson'sName: __~~~a=r~c~L~e~sp~e~r~~~c~e _ 

Daytime Phone Number: 253-3607 or 329-4953 

Phone number where we can reach you on the day of the event: 329-4953 _
 

Email address:_marc.Iesperance@anthem.comormlesperance@maine.rr.com _
 

Name of Festival! Event: Hall School 50th Anniversary Celebration
 

Location of Event: Hall Elementary School
 

Time of Event - From: 11 :OOanl 4:00pnlDate of Event: May 17,2008__ To: -----:...;...;;....;:;...,==--­

Style of music: (Give a short description of band setup, use back ofpage if a number ofbands or musicians 
are performing) School steeldrum band, school chorus, rock band consisting of former Hall school alumni(2 
piece acoustic). 
Premises Owner's Name and Address: School 

--=-==~------------------

Does the award of this license benefit any City employee? Yes _ No _--=X:...=.-__
 
If yes, list name(s) and department(s): _
 

Read Carefully & Sign: 
I/we, understand that any nlisstatement ofmaterial fact in the above application may result in denial 

of this license or revocation if a licen has already been issued. 

Date: --_---!...-_--­
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.....," I ISSUE DATE (MMlDDIYV) 
;,l,~ 'f.:~r .;'i~leERlIFICA1iE}\a~ INSU~NeE ~ 51912008 

PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND 
CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE 

ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. Box 6450 

AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 
Newport Beach, CA 92658-6450 

Phone (949) 756-0271/ Fax (949) 756-2713 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE 
COMPANY 

MAINE SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION (MSMA) 
INSURED 

LErrER A MSMA Property & Casualty Trust Fund 
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY TRUST FUND AND ITS COMPANY 
MEMBER: LErrER B 

COMPANY 
PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL LErrER C 
196 ALLEN AVE COMPANY 
PORTLAND. ME 04103 LErrER D 

COMPANY 
LErrER E..•..
 .~.~. ":... -"' ­ ". '." ~-

THIS IS TO CERnFY THAT THE POLICIES Of' INSURANCE USTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. 
NOlWlTHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDlnON Of' ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERnFICATE MAY BE ISSUED 
OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCREED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSION AND CONDInONS OF SUCH POUCIES. 
UMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAlD CLAIMS. 

POliCY
CO 
LTR 

TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POUCY EFFEcnve 
DATE (MMlDDIYY) EXPIRAnON 

DATE (MMIDOIYYl 
UMITS 

GENERAL UABIUTY 

-
GENERAL AGGREGATE NlA 

X 
1"": ' 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL 
LIABILITYI CLAIMS o OCCUR 

MADE 

MSMAOOO0708 07/01/07 07/01/08 PRODUCTS-eoMPIOP 
AGG, 
PERSONAL & ADV, INJURY 

$1.000.000 

$1,000.000 

A OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S 
PROT, 

EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000 

-
FIRE DAMAGE (Anyone 
fire) NlA 
MED, EXPENSE (Anyone 
cerson) $5,000 

AUTOMOIllLE UABIUTY COMBINED SINGLE $1,000,000 
- ANYAUTO LIMIT 

- ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY 
f- ­

~ 
SCHEDULED AUTOS MSMAOOO0708 07/01/07 07/01/08 (Per person) 

HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY 
f- ­ NON-<lWNED AUTOS (Per acddent) 
'- ­

GARAGE LIABILITY 

EXCESS UABIUTYRUMBRELLA FORM 

EACH OCCURRENCE 

AGGREGATE 

OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM ',' _.. _:·';';:,~lr.i ~.:;r ~\. ,'. ~ .' 
I STATUTORY LIMITS 1­

WORKER'S COMPENSAnON EACH ACCIDENT 

AND DISEASE·POLICY LIMIT 

EMPLOYER'S UABIUTY DISEASE·EACH 

OTHER 

AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 
MSMAOOO0708 07/01/07 07/01/08 FULL REPLACEMENT COST 

DESCRlPnON OF OPERAnONSILOCAnONSIVEHICLESISPECIAL ITEMS 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER IS NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED AS RESPECTS TO LARGE TENTS THAT WILL BE SET UP AT THE 
HALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. 23 ORONO STREET, PORTALND, ME 04102. FOR THEIR 50TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION 
TAKING PLACE ON 511612008 TO 5/1712008 AT 8:00AM THROUGH 8:00PM. 

LEASE #: TERM: 2 DAYS COMMENCING: 05116/08 END: 05117/08 TOTAL VALUE: $ .00 

EVIDENCE OF LIABILITY COVERAGE - Subject to Policy terms. conditions and exdusions. 

, IoInI 
'I"~r..,~ .1.~ ';,1' '\" 'f,or .~lIr· (1". l~..f,{.
 -~. .' 

.-.	 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE 

EXPIRAnON DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WIUL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 

'30 DAYS WRlrrEN NonCE TO THE CERnFlCATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, 

BUT FAILURE TO MAlL SUCH NOncE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBUGAnON OR UABIUTY
CITY OF PORTLAND 

OF ANY KIND UPON ntE COMPANY,ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTAllVES BUILDING INSPECTIONS OFFICE 
'EXCEPT 10 DAYS FOR NON-PAYMENT 389 CONGRESS STREET, ROOM 315 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 A~D~EPRESEN!~llVE 

~ ~d~~
 

G:IJPA UNlnN P XlCERTIFICATESIMAINE SCHOOLSI2007-2008ILIABILlTYI07-<J8 PRIMARY CERT.DOC 


